R : . L 6uu£¢°l"
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
No. 3
Date 2/23/2021

EDF# _19-036_
Contract No. WATR-2020-25 for the following public work: .,
State Rosd Waterniain Replacement ,
between Gerke Excavatmg Inc. o _and the City of La Crosse, dated
September 3, 2020 -, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The followmg specific work is hereby gliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Additional barrel sections and rings for manhole adjustment $4,107.39

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price - $590,151.84
Contract prlce decreased by eltminations ------- $0.00
Contract price increased by additions ==-==mem--- § 4. 10'2‘ 39
Net Additions =~-=-- e e - $4,107.39
Revised Contract Price -===---n==s=ssmseean e oo o e $594259.23

Ml Wby {é,%/\ - B APPROVED BY BOARD OF

! / PUBLIC WORKS

et vt

CONTRACTOR /

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09 "~ ~ 9

( 4@/”&4{7[/;)
3.3.2021

Controlle;




Gerke Excavating, Inc

15341 State Hwy 131, 5
Tomah WI 54660
Proposal ot
Phone: 608-372:4203
64,(!& O Fax: 608-372-4139
To:  Project: . Proposal #: 20172
City of LaCrosse State Street
Date; 2/22/2021
Scope:
Additional barrel sections and rings to make up extra elevation changes in structures.
Tota| Cost:
iF | RISER| COST .|| DIF | INCHES| RINGS | $25 PER RING] C A ﬁ%&ﬁﬁﬁéfé‘ﬁ‘% e

$ 25.00 2 1 1,600.00
I 75.00: 1 5 300.00
[s. 7s00] 1 Is '
S 175 00 Costs ]S

2.67 $250.31 0.08| 096 1
1.33] $124.69 | 0.38] 4.56 3
1.33 | $124.69 | 0.45}| 5.4 3

Costs ~ Costs
Plus Tax Plus Tax
" Total
Plus 5%

Waork will be completed for an additional $4,107.39 {Four thousand one hundred seven and thirty-nine cents dollars)

Sincerely,

Kyte Whaley
Gerke Excavating, Inc

The terms listed herean are satisfactory and (i){\We) hereby authorize the performance of said work.

. Date: 2

Signed: .

Printed Name: Title: __ &

Page 2 of 2




