LuLUoiyll CHYBILVPE IV, UDEALIUVILT LI —4UUL-D 1YI-VULCU 14 1 VDO

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 4
Date 6/15/2021

EDF # 19-036

Contract No. WATR-2020-25 for the following public work: State Road Watermain
Replacement between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
April 9.2020. is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

N/A

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
37LF 127 DIP @ $266.17 $9.848.33
9.5LF 8 DIP @ $145.18 $1,379.25
One 12" Sleeve EA @ $4.839.47 $4,839.47
Two 8” Sleeve EA @ $2,903.68 $5,807.37
One [27x8™ Cross EA $3,871.58 $3.871.58

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $594.259.23
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $
Contract price increased by additions==--------- $25.746.00
Net Additions $25.746.00
? Revised Contract Price $620.005.23
/
LY/l
/ APPROVED BY BOARD OF
62’,{2?@ PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR

' HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability

that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12: 62.09-10-f) DocuSigned by:
I % /( ﬁ-L 6/17/2021
RO

Controller

L0
2E2506ECD8654D2...




